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RESEARCH AND TRAINING DETAILS

Faculty 43
Joint Appointment Faculty 2
Research Fellows and Post Docs 2
Total Annual Grant Award Dollars $4,702,018
Total Annual Industry Award Dollars $814,094

CLINICAL ACTIVITIES AND TRAINING

Staff Physicians 2

Clinical Fellows 22

Inpatient Encounters 18,473

Outpatient Encounters 968
A Visit Cardiology
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Grants, Contracts, and Industry Agreements

Annual Grant Award Dollars

Investigator Title Sponsor ID Dates Amount
Elaine Urbina, MD Search Nutrition Ancillary National Institutes of Health R01 DK077949 04/15/2014 $17,734
Study 2 (University of Cincinnati) -
03/31/2018
Elaine Urbina, MD Pediatric HIV/AIDS Cohort National Institutes of Health U01 HD052104 08/01/2015 $20,037
Study (PHACS 3) (Tulane University) -
07/31/2020
John Lynn Jefferies, MD Cardiac Biomarkers in National Institutes of Health R01 HL109090 07/16/2014 $15,100
Pediatric Cardiomyopathy_Per (Wayne State University) -
Patient 06/30/2017
Bryan H Goldstein, MD Do Serum Biochemical and Children's Heart 925507 01/01/2015 $6,500
Hematopoietic and Stool Foundation (Lurie -
Biomarkers Predict Low Children's Hospital of 12/31/2017

Cardiac Index in Patients with  Chicago)
Fontan Physiology?

Elaine Urbina, MD TODAY2 Phase 2 (T2P2): National Institutes of Health U01 DK061230 08/01/2016 $24,734
Long-Term Post-Intervention (George Washington -
Follow-Up University) 04/30/2021

James F Cnota, MD Pediatric Heart Network National Institutes of Health UG1 HL135678 01/01/2017 $357,200
Prairieland Consortium -

12/31/2023

Elaine Urbina, MD NYU Pediatric Obesity, Office of the Director (NYU  UG3 0D023305 09/21/2016  $9,025
Metabolism and Kidney Cohort Sponsored Programs -
Center Administration) 08/31/2023

James F Cnota, MD SVR IlI: Brain Connectome Society of Pediatric SPR PILOT 08/01/2016 $11,488
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Jeffrey A Towbin, MD

Gruschen Veldtman, MD

Bryan H Goldstein, MD

Bryan H Goldstein, MD

Hunter C Wilson, MD

Richard J Czosek, MD

Elaine Urbina, MD

Bryan H Goldstein, MD

Bryan H Goldstein, MD

Kathleen E Ash

and Neurodevelopmental
Outcomes

Genetics, Mechanisms and
Clinical Phenotypes of
Arrhythmogenic
Cardiomyopathy

TRPV2 Agonism for Improved
Cardiac Function in Patients
with Single Ventricle
Physiology

Fontan Udenafil Exercise

Longitudinal Assessment Trial

Fontan Udenafil Exercise
Longitudinal Assessment Trial
(FUEL)

Characterization of the Early
Cardiac Phenotype in

Anderson-Fabry Disease

Defibrillation Testing at the
Time of Cardioverter

Defibrillation Implantation in

Pediatric and Congenital Heart

Disease Patients

Fontan Udenafil Exercise

Longitudinal Assessment Trial

(FUEL) and FUEL Open Label

Extension (FUEL OLE)

A Phase lll Safety Extension
Study of Udenafil in
Adolescents with Single
Ventricle Physiology after
Fontan Palliation (FUEL
Extension)

A Phase lll Safety Extension
Study of Udenafil in
Adolescents with Single
Ventricle Physiology after
Fontan Palliation (FUEL
Extension)

Perceptions of Participation in
a Pediatric Research Study
The FUEL and FUEL OLE
Trials

Radiology (University of
Pittsburgh)

National Institutes of Health

American Heart Association
- National (University of
Cincinnati)

National Institutes of Health
(New England Research
Institutes)

National Institutes of Health
(New England Research
Institutes)

American Academy of
Pediatrics

The Hospital for Sick
Children

National Institutes of Health
(New England Research
Institutes)

National Institutes of Health
(New England Research

Institutes)

National Institutes of Health
(New England Research

Institutes)

National Institutes of Health
(New England Research
Institutes)
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Exten
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06/30/2018
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12/31/2018
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07/01/2016

06/30/2017

01/30/2016

11/01/2017

09/01/2015

06/30/2017

01/27/2017

01/26/2018

01/27/2017

01/26/2018

01/27/2017

01/26/2018

$2,356,223

$70,154

$153,500

$14,687

$3,000

$650

$25,029

$277,063

$14,687

$4,250



Jessica G Woo, PhD
Elaine Urbina, MD

Childhood CV Risk and Adult
CVD Outcomes: an

International Long-term Follow-

up

Total Annual Grant Award Dollars

Annual Industry Award Dollars

Investigator

Bryan H Goldstein, MD
Bryan H Goldstein, MD
David Seth Cooper, MD, MPH
Gruschen Veldtman, MD
Haleh C Heydarian, MD
James F Cnota, MD
John Lynn Jefferies, MD
John Lynn Jefferies, MD
Russel Hirsch, MD
Russel Hirsch, MD

Total Annual Industry Award Dollars

Industry Sponsor

Edwards Lifesciences Corp.

W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc.

Prolacta Bioscience Inc.

United Therapeutics Corporation
Janssen Research & Development, LLC
Bristol -Myers Squibb

Novartis Pharmaceuticals

Sarepta Therapeutics Headquarters

GE Healthcare

St Jude Medical Inc (MN)

National Institutes of Health RO01 HL121230

Amount
$100,575
$21,700
$65,570
$30,000
$55,021
$65,784
$14,592
$386,427
$68,400
$6,025

$814,094

12/01/2014 $1,320,957

11/30/2019

$4,702,018



